
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TRIBAL AFFAIRS 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4753
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2010
COACHING FOR CIVIL SERVCES
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise details of Civil Services related coaching funded by the Government during each of the last three years; 

(b) whether the State Government of Karnataka has sent a proposal t o the Union Government for coaching of Scheduled Tribe
candidates in Civil Service and other Competitive Examinations under the CentraUy Sponsored Coaching and Allied Schemes and
requested for Central Assistance during 2008-09 Revised Scheme in September,2009; 

(c) if so, the details thereof and reaction of the Government thereto; and 

(d) the time and amount likely to be released to the State Government for this purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. TUSHAR A.CHAUDHARY) 

(a) The State-wise details of Civil Services related coaching funded by the Ministry of Tribal Affairs under the scheme of Coaching for
Scheduled Tribes during the last three years i.e. 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10 is given at Annexure. 

(b) No, Madam. 

(c)&(d) Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TRIBAL AFFAIRS  LOK SABHA
	Answer

